1
CITY OF FRAMINGHAM
 CAPITAL PROJECT/EQUIPMENT REQUEST - FY2025-2034 CIP
DEPARTMENT: Fire    DEPARTMENT PRIORITY:
(1) PROJECT NAME: Wireless Fire Alarm Master Box Conversion
 PROJECT STATUS: NEW Project This Year
(2) PROJECT DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION:    (3) PURPOSE OF PROJECT:
 The current City-wide Fire Alarm Master Box system is run over a city-

before you send your Field Technicians and Installers out onsite, start a live chat session via the Support Online
button located on the lower right hand screen of our aes-corp.com website.
How to Order
   Model Number     Description
   7705II     AES-MultiNet Next Generation Central Station Receiver, Pair
   7705IIS     AES-MultiNet Next Generation Central Station Receiver, Single Unit
   7705II-C          AES-MultiNet Next Generation Central Station Receiver, Pair, Canadian Version
   7705IIS-C     AES-MultiNet Next Generation Central Station Receiver, Single Unit,
    Canadian Version
About AES Corporation
AES Corporation is the leading manufacturer of long range wireless private mesh radio alarm
communication products and services for fire and life safety applications. We’ve been in the business of
protecting people and property for over 40 years, serving both commercial and residential security markets along
with government agencies. AES-IntelliNet and IntelliNet 2.0 alarm monitoring equipment is deployed at over a
hundred thousand locations worldwide.
7705ii_Rev2_080222
Page 9 of 15
12
Features
• Connect Multiple AES-IntelliNet
Networks
• Expand AES-IntelliNet Wireless
Network Capacity
• Wireless-to-Internet Alarm
Transmission
• UL Listed
• NFPA-72 Compliant
Te  c h n i c  a l  S  p  e  c i  f  i c  a t i o  n  s
D I M E N  S  I  O N S
15 in H x 13 in W x 7 in D
(38.1 cm H x 33.02 cm W
x 17.78 cm D)
W  E I  G H  T
8.2 lb, 3.7 kg
P O W E  R  S  U  P P L Y
110V
E  T  H E R  N E  T  C O N N E C  T  I  O N
RJ45
Connection - RJ11
Telephone Line Connection
B A T  T E R Y  B A C K U P
12V 10A HR Battery
O P E R  A T  I N  G
T E M P E R  A T  U R  E
0° to 50° C (32° to 122° F)
N E  T  W O R  K  C O N N E C  T  I  V  I
T  Y  TCP/IP Network
R  F  O  P E R  A T  I N  G  F R
E Q U E N C  Y  O P  T  I  O N S  UHF -
400-512 MHz
VHF - 150-174 MHz
Others Available
U L  L I  S  T  I N G S
UL 864 - Edition 9
UL 2050
UL 1610
UL 365
N F P A  - 7  2  C O M P L  I  A N T
aes-corp.com
Wireless mesh networking is an innovative technology adopted by
many industries with applications that need to communicate data
over a large geographic area with a high level of reliability at a low
Total Cost of Ownership (TCO).
The advanced design and 2-way communications capability provides easy installation,
expansion, and management when compared to alternative communication methods,
both wired and wireless.
No More Boundaries
7170 Remote IP Link Receiver
Customer’s Premise
Alarm Panel

Page 13 of 15
16
How to Order 7707 Fire
aes-corp.com
IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscribers
   2.0 PREMIUM  (UL & ULC Listed)
   7707P-88-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with Multiple Communication Technologies
(MCT), Red Enclosure
   7707P-88-ULP-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with 7794A AES-IntelliPro, and integrated
onboard Local Annunciator plus MCT, Red Enclosure
   7707P-44-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone (4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised) with
Multiple Communication Technologies (MCT), Red Enclosure
   7707P-44-ULP-M
IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone (4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised)
with 7794A AES-IntelliPro, and integrated onboard Local Annunciator plus
MCT, Red Enclosure
  2.0 ACCESSORIES
   7794A Standalone AES-IntelliPro Fire full data module add-on accessory board with
firmware for new IntelliNet 2.0 units only, cannot be used in legacy units
77-WiFi AES certified WiFi adapter
77-FACPA FACP Power Supply Adapter for internal mount
77-FACPA-KIT External installation hardware for 2-way Junction Box
Legacy Fire Subscribers
   7706-ULF Integrated Fire Monitoring System, Red Enclosure
   7788F-ULP-P Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with 7795 AES-IntelliPro (7794 full data module,
7762 hardware supervisory module, and 7740 Local Annunciator), Red Enclosure
   7788F-ULP Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone, 8 Supervised Zones with 7794 AES-IntelliPro,
Red Enclosure
   7788F Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone, 8 Supervised Zones, Red Enclosure
   7744F-ULP-P Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4 Zone with 7795 AES-IntelliPro (7794 full data module,
7762 hardware supervisory module, and 7740 Local Annunciator), Red Enclosure
   7744F-ULP Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone, 4 Supervised Zones with 7794 AES-IntelliPro,
Red Enclosure
   7744F Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone, 4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised Zones,
Red Enclosure
   LEGACY ACCESSORIES
   7794 Standalone AES-IntelliPro Fire full data module add-on accessory board for legacy
units only, please see 7794A above for IntelliNet 2.0 version
Page 14 of 15
17
aes-corp.com
AES Corporation | 285 Newbury Street | Peabody, MA 01960 United States
© Copyright 2022 AES Corporation and AES-IntelliNet® are registered trademarks of AES Corporation
7707_10052022
D I M E N S I O N S
13”H x 8.5”W x 4.5”D
(33cmH x 21.5cmW x 11.4cmD)
W E I G H T
5.8 lbs (2.6 kilograms)
excluding battery
13 lbs (5.9 kilograms) with
10 Ah battery
R A D I O  F R E Q U E N C Y
Standard Frequency Range:
450-470 MHz
Contact AES for other UHF
and VHF frequencies
A N T E N N A
2.5 dB tamper resistant antenna
included, mounts on enclosure
Optional remote mounting
antenna available
P O W E R  I N P U T
AC SOURCES
Transformer: Class 2
16.5V AC nominal output
1.9 A max current (40 VA MIN)
ELK ELK-TRG1640,
MG ELECTRONIC SALES MGT1640,
or AES 1640 (not included)
DC SOURCES (includes FACP)
24V DC Regulated Power Supply
with Subscriber